

Terms and Conditions

Riverlinks Venues - Riverlinks Margaret Fulton the Musical Ticket Competition 2022

The promoter is: Riverlinks Venues ABN: 59 835 329 843 whose registered office is at 70 Welsford Street, Shepparton VIC 3632.

Employees of Riverlinks Venues or Greater Shepparton City Council and their immediate family members are ineligible to enter the competition.

Closing date for entry will be 24/06/22 at 4:00pm. After this date no further submissions will be entered into the competition. Note: the closing date can be brought forward at the discretion of the campaign manager. If the closing date is amended, the new date will be published at least 7 days prior to the new closing date.

No responsibility can be accepted for entries received after the above mentioned closing date.

Entry into the competition requires the following:

1. Submit a cake recipe, with your full name, best contact number and an email address (if you have one) to admin@riverlinksvenues.com.au or drop off hard copy to the Riverlinks Box Office during business hours.

Pictures may be included but not essential.

The promoter reserves the right to cancel these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.

List of prizes:

- X2 Tickets to Margaret Fulton the Musical at Riverlinks Westside, Thursday 07 July, 7.30pm Valued at \$44 each.
- Double voucher for coffee and a slice of the winning cake recipe for the Winner and a friend to enjoy at the Riverlinks Encore Café. X2 coffees and x2 cakes to the value of \$20

No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable.



The winner will be notified via Phone or email. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

The Winner will be chosen by a random draw conducted by Riverlinks Venues. The winner will be announced on Riverlinks and Encore Café social media pages and contacted via phone or email.

The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by Victorian law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.

The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Riverlinks Venues and Greater Shepparton City Council data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.

By entering this competition the entrant is allowing Riverlinks Venues and Greater Shepparton City Council to use their information for future marketing purposes.

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Riverlinks Venues and Greater Shepparton City Council and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy specified in the Local Government Act 1989.

